MICROCIRCUITS PRODUCT CODE EXPLANATION
MINIMUM ORDER $50.00
MIXING PRIVILEGES:
· Digital Circuits: !RT µL, LPRT µL, TT µL, CµL and CT µL)
Digital circuits in the same temperature range and the same package may be
mixed for price advantage within the following groups. Each group stands alone
and may not be intermixed (Group 1 may not be mixed with Group 2, etc.).
Group 1:

IXING PRIVILEGES:
ere is no Transistor niixing privilege for price advantage.
RANSISTORS TYPE DESIGNATION:
YBRIDS
c
DM
DR
EN
FET-NCJ
GPA
=Chopper
= Dual & Miniature Devices
=Core Driver/Film Driver
,,,; Epoxy
= Field Effect Transistor-N
Channel Junction
~ General Purpose Amplifier
INIMUM ORDER $50.00
IXING PRIVILEGES:
ybrid circuits may not be mixed.
YBRIDS PRODUCT CODE EXPLANATION
MOS/FET =Metal over Silicon/Field
Effect Transistor
MT = Microwave Transistor
PT /T = Transistor Photo Device
PWR =Power
RFP = RF Power
R&I = RF & IF Amplifier.
RR
SCR
S/K
SP
Sw
= Radiation Resistant
= Silicon Controlled
Rectifier
= Sonobuoy Kit
= Special Product
=Switch
he product code consists of a ten digit number giving all information necessary to properly identify the part.
For example: Product Code H/AG/2001/1/XX
Group Letter A/B I C I DIE
Group Letter Explanations:
A. This digit indicates general product code. Currently and "H" is used by Hybrids.
C. Four digits are used for general hybrid product groups.
0000-1999 = Custom Circuit
B. Two letters are used to indicate the package as follows:
DIODES
XC = T0-5, 3 lead header
AM = T0-5, 6 lead header
XK = T0-5, 8 lead header
AG = T0-5, 10 lead header
BW = T0-5, 12 lead header
BG = 1I4 x 1I4 Forbes Flat Package, 10 leads
BH = 1/4 x 1/4Forbes Flat Package, 14 leads
BK = 3/ 8 x 3/ 8 Flat Package, 14 leads
BY = 1" x 0.8" Flat Package, 32 leads
MINIMUM ORDER $50.00
MILITARY APPROVED DEVICES:
All Fairchild Devices, which indicate type of approval and slash
number <JAN/177Al, are approved to Military Specification 19500.
DIODE TYPE DESIGNATIONS:
FD 1, 2, 6 & 7 = Switching Diode Families
FD 3 = Low-Leakage Diode
HCD = Hot Carrier Diode
R = Reference Diode
WC = Voltage Variable Capacitor
X = Zener Diode
2000-2999 = Standard Hybrids - Digital
3000-3999 = Standard Hybrids - Linear
6000-6999 = Quads
9000-9999 = Hi Flyer
D. One digit is used to indicate the operating temperature range.
lXX = (-55°C to + 125°Cl Full Rarige Military Equipment
8XX = ( + 15°C to + 55°Cl Commercial Equipment
9XX = (0°C to + 70°Cl Industrial Equipment
E. Currently "XX" is used for these digits.
PHOTO DEVICES AND COMPLEX OPTICAL ARRAYS
MINIMUM ORDER $50.00
MILITARY APPROVED DEVICES:
All Fairchild devices, which indicate type of approval and slash
number (USN/177Al, are approved to Military Specification 19500.
MIXING PRIVILEGES: NONE
PHOTO DEVICES. DESIGNATIONS:
ALD = Avalanche Luminescent Diode
PD = Photodiode
PT = Phototransistor
PTRA = Photo Tape Reader Array
COMPLEX OPTICAL ARRAYS DESIGNATIONS:
19-2
ALDA = Avalanche Luminescent Diode Array
IPDA = Integrated Photodiode Array
IPTA = Integrated Phototransistor Array
FAIRCHILD SALES OFFICES
HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA
2109 W. Clinton Blvd. 35805
Suite 420
Tel: 205-536-4428
TWX: 810-726-2217
PHOENIX, ARIZONA
301 West Indian School Rd. 85013
Suite 103
Tel: 602-264-4948
TWX: 910-951-1544
LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA
Village Corner, Suite L
El Camino and San Antonio Rds. 94022
Tel: 415-941-3150
TWX: 910-370-7952
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
6922 Hollywood Blvd. 90028
Suite 818
. Tel: 213-466-8393
TWX: 910-321-3009
DENVER, COLORADO
c/ o Hyer Electronics
7895 E. Prentice
Englewood, Colorado 80110
Tel: 303-771-2231
TWX: 910-935-0706
HAMDEN, CONNECTICUT
Building 15
60 Connolly Parkway, Rm. 4 06514
Tel: 203-248-1888
FT.' LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA
3440 N.E. 12th Ave., Rm. 2 33308
Tel: 305-566-7414
TWX: 510-955-9840
ORLANDO, FLORIDA
7040 Lake Ellenor Dr., Rm: 130 32809
Tel: 305-855-8012
TWX: 810-850-0152